
2025 Macro Recipients

Organization/Business 
Name

Project/Initiative Name Project Description Revite Area Amount 
Approved

Edmonton Multicultural 
Coalition

Building Youth Leaders Together 
Through Soccer 

The project will target children and youth 
between the ages of 8 to 16 in the 
McCauley community and other 
neighborhoods involved in the 

Revitalization program, such as Central 
McDougall, Queen Mary Park, Inglewood, 
Balwin, and Belvedere, using the universal 

language of soccer to bring positive 
changes to the revitalization 

neighbourhoods.

All four ($ 20,000)                    

Kara KARA Connects BBQ

KARA Family Resource Centre is launching 
our newly revitalized KARA-Too location in 

the Belvedere community with a large-scale 
summer BBQ at Robert Brett Park on July 
7, 2025. This event will reconnect us with 

families in the area, introduce new 
residents to our programs, and help build a 

stronger sense of neighbourhood 
belonging.

Balwin / Belvedere ($ 5,500)                      

Sihle-Sizwe Vineyard 
Foundation Balwin Choir

The project is a Balwin and Belvedere 
Multigenerational Community Choir 

involving youth, seniors and parents. 
People from different races, ethnicities, 

religions, and cultures will come together to 
participate and enjoy the music. 

Balwin / Belvedere ($ 19,160)                    

15635683 Canada 
Association Revitalization Plus

Our organization and its volunteers will 
clean up, in May 2026, two sites: Belvedere 

bus station and Robert Brett Parc. 
Balwin / Belvedere ($ 6,920)                      

Fula-Flava Ltd. Edmonton Jerk Festival

The Edmonton Jerk Festival is an annual 
celebration of Caribbean culture, 

showcasing the vibrant traditions of the 
Caribbean through music, dance, and, of 

course, delicious jerk cuisine.

Central McDougall / Queen Mary Park ($ 5,000)                      

Horn Youth Services 
Foundation KULAN

Avenue of Nations: Community 
Gathering 2025

"Avenue of Nations: Unity Celebration 
2025" is a free, family-friendly outdoor 

event taking place in mid-August at Queen 
Mary Park and Hall, bringing together 

residents, newcomers, and local 
businesses for a day of exchange and 

connection.

Central McDougall / Queen Mary Park ($ 18,500)                    

Good Women Dance Society Free Parent and Child Dance 
Classes

Free Parent and Child Dance classes 
provide an opportunity to connect with your 

child and nurture their development. 
Accessible and fun, the class builds 

community in a direct and effective way as 
parents can meet other parents and 

children get to play together with dance.

Central McDougall / Queen Mary Park ($ 3,000)                      



Canadian Programs and 
Services Association

Play, Create, Revitalize: 
Strengthening Youth and Families in 
Central McDougall and Queen Mary

Play, Create, Revitalize is a community-
driven initiative led by Right to Play, a 

Black-led nonprofit, in the Central 
McDougall and Queen Mary 

neighbourhoods. Over 12 months, the 
project will offer free or low-cost sports, 

arts, wellness activities, and mental health 
support, aiming to empower youth and 

families while revitalizing the community. 

Central McDougall / Queen Mary Park ($ 15,125)                    

The Crossroads Business 
Improvement Area Crossroads Spring Kick Off Market

Crossroads BIA seeks funding to host a 
Spring Kick-Off Market that will support the 
local economy, showcase BIA businesses, 

and activate public spaces within the 
Inglewood Community. This vibrant market 

will feature local vendors, artisans, food 
trucks, entertainment, and family-friendly 
activities, creating a dynamic event that 

fosters community engagement and 
economic growth.

Inglewood ($ 15,000)                    

Chinatown Transformation 
Collaborative 2025 Dragon Food Tour

Dragon Food Tours is a youth-led guided 
cultural and culinary experience that 

showcases the diverse flavors and rich 
history of North Chinatown in Edmonton. 

McCauley (this includes Chinatown) ($ 20,000)                    

Bernadette N.Swan Social 
Care Foundation Mary Burlie Day-2025

Mary Burlie Day is a joyful celebration 
highlighting the rich cultural and artistic 
influences of the diverse community in 

McCauley and Chinatown. 

McCauley (this includes Chinatown) ($ 997)                         

Heart of the City Festival 
Society of Edmonton Heart of the City Festival

Heart of the City is a multi disciplinary 
celebration of inner city arts, including 

fashion, visual arts, music, spoken word 
and dance. 

McCauley (this includes Chinatown) ($ 15,000)                    

Chinatown Longevity Guild Van bLoc Party 2025

The Van bLoc Party 2025 will feature live 
music, traditional Chinese dance 

performances, and a wide array of local 
vendors. 

McCauley (this includes Chinatown) ($ 20,000)                    

Hot & Noisy Club The Black Tortoise Project: 
Community Mural Unveiling Event

The Black Tortoise of the North is a 
community-led public art and film project in 
Edmonton’s Chinatown, culminating in the 
unveiling of a mural by artist Busyrawk in 

July 2026. Rooted in themes of grief, 
healing, and inclusion, the project brings 

together housed and unhoused residents, 
Indigenous and non-Indigenous 

communities, and local artists to confront 
stigma around houselessness and foster 

deeper intercultural connection.

McCauley (this includes Chinatown) ($ 20,000)                    

Viva Italia District Association Mid Summer Celebration in Little 
Italy

Mid Summer Celebration in Little Italy - A 
day of celebrating ALL that is Italian!  Join 

us on 95th Street/Giovanni Caboto Park on 
Sunday, October 24th from 1-4pm for a free 
festival with Main stage entertainment, local 

performers, UofA Italian club teaching 
Italian card games. 

McCauley (this includes Chinatown) ($ 20,000)                    


